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ENG - USER MANUAL

SPECIFICATIONS

FEATURES

Thank you very much for purchasing the FR-TEC gaming mouse. Please read this manual 
carefully, with special attention to the safety instructions, and keep it for future reference.

Sensor: optical
Buttons: 7
DPI: 800-1600-2400-3200-4800-8000
Button lifespan: 5 million clicks
Light: Yellow
Polling rate: 125 Hz
Cable specifications: USB
Cable length: 1.5 m
Size: 126x70x40 mm
Weight: 98gr
Operating systems supported: Windows, Android, 
IOS, Linux, and others.

• High profile design to completely fill the palm and the thumb.
• Aiming accuracy instantly adjusted and improved simply by clicking on a central button 
to change the DPI sensitivity.
• RGB backlighting with a wide range of brightness options.
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USAGE AND SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

CONNECTION INSTRUCTIONS

TROUBLESHOOTING

Do not disassemble or change any components, unless such an operation is specifically 
indicated in the User Manual.
Do not immerse the product in water or in any other liquid. This product is not water-
proof.
Disconnect and remove the product from any other device if it is splashed with a liquid. 
Not doing so could cause a fire or an electric shock if users continue to use it.
Do not place the product near a heat source or a fire.
Do not place the product in a powerful magnetic field. This may cause it to malfunction.

Correctly connect the mouse’s USB port to the PC:

• Check that the PC recognises the mouse.
• Press the DPI key to adjust. There are 6 different DPIs available. The left side keys control 
the forward and backward functions when web surfing. 
• Follow the operating instructions in the User Manual.
• Do not use the product in extreme conditions.

Solutions are provided below for possible circumstances which may lead to the device 
not being recognised:

• Check that there is no visible damage to the computer’s USB ports or to the mouse. 
• Check that the device’s USB port is correctly connected.
• Check that the computer configuration is correct
• Disconnect the device and then reconnect it.
• Reboot the device.

If the above suggestions do not solve the technical problem in question, contact the 
local distributor.
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ES - MANUAL DE USUARIO

ESPECIFICACIONES

CARACTERISTICAS

Gracias por comprar su mouse gaming de FR-TEC. Le recomendamos que se tome un 
tiempo para leer este manual. Lea todas las instrucciones de seguridad y conserve este 
manual para futuras consultas.

Sensor: óptico
Botones: 7
PPP: 800-1600-2400-3200-4800-8000
Durabilidad de botones: 5 millones de clics
Iluminación: Amarillo
Tasa de sondeo: 125 Hz
Especificaciones del cable: USB
Longitud del cable: 1,5 m
Tamaño: 126x70x40 mm
Peso: 98gr
Compatibilidad con SO: Windows, Android, 
 IOS, Linux, etc.

• Diseño de alto perfil con soporte completo para la palma y el pulgar.
• Ajuste y mejore instantáneamente la precisión de su puntería con solo  presionar un 
botón en la punta de su dedo.
• Retroiluminación RGB con múltiples esquemas de iluminación  seleccionables.
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INSTRUCCIONES DE USO Y SEGURIDAD

INSTRUCCIONES DE CONEXIÓN

SOLUCION DE PROBLEMAS

No desmonte ni intercambie ningún componente, excepto que haya operaciones espe-
cialmente marcadas en el Manual del usuario.
No sumerja el producto en agua ni en ningún otro líquido, ya que este producto no es 
totalmente resistente al agua.
Desconecte el producto de otro dispositivo y retírelo si le salpica algún líquido, ya que 
puede provocar un incendio o una descarga eléctrica si los usuarios continúan usándolo.
No exponga el producto cerca de una fuente de calor o del fuego directamente.

• Conecte el puerto USB del mouse al PC correctamente.
• Compruebe si el PC puede reconocer el mouse.
• Presione la tecla DPI para ajustar, 6 DPI diferentes en total. La tecla de avance y la tecla 
de retroceso en el lado izquierdo del mouse tienen la función de avanzar o retroceder al 
navegar por la página web.
• Opera de acuerdo con el Manual del usuario.
• No utilice el producto en un entorno extremo.

Soluciones a las condiciones en las que el dispositivo no puede ser reconocido, sin 
funciones o con funciones anormales:

• Verifique si los puertos USB tanto del ordenador como en el mouse están dañados.
• Compruebe si el puerto USB del dispositivo está insertado correctamente.
• Verifique si la configuración del ordenador es correcta
• Desconecte y vuelva a conectar.
• Reinicie el dispositivo.

Si las sugerencias anteriores no pueden resolver los problemas, comuníquese con el 
distribuidor local.



6

CAT - MANUAL D’USUARI

ESPECIFICACIONS

CARACTERÍSTIQUES

Gràcies per comprar el vostre ratolí gaming de FR-Tec. Us recomanem que es prengui 
un temps per llegir aquest manual. Llegiu totes les instruccions de seguretat i conserveu 
aquest manual per a futures consultes.

Sensor: òptic
Botons: 7
PPP: 800-1600-2400-3200-4800-8000
Durabilitat de botons: 5 milions de clics
Il·luminació: Groc
Taxa de sondeig: 125 Hz
Especificacions del cable: USB
Longitud del cable: 1,5 m
Grandària: 126x70x40 mm
Pes: 98gr
Compatibilitat amb SO: Windows, Android,
IOS, Linux, etc.

• Disseny d’alt perfil amb suport complet per al palmell i el polze.
• Ajusteu i milloreu instantàniament la precisió de la punteria només prement un botó a 
la punta del dit.
• Retroil·luminació RGB amb múltiples esquemes d’il·luminació seleccionables.
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INSTRUCCIONS D’ÚS I SEGURETAT

INSTRUCCIONS DE CONNEXIÓ

SOLUCIÓ DE PROBLEMES

No desmunteu ni intercanvieu cap component, llevat que hi hagi operacions especial-
ment marcades al Manual de l’usuari.
No submergiu el producte en aigua ni en cap altre líquid, ja que aquest producte no és 
totalment resistent a l’aigua.
Desconnecteu el producte d’un altre dispositiu i traieu-lo si us esquitxa algun líquid, ja 
que pot provocar un incendi o una descàrrega elèctrica si els usuaris continuen usant-lo.
No exposeu el producte a prop d’una font de calor o del foc directament.

• Connecteu correctament el port USB del ratolí al PC.
• Comproveu si el PC pot reconèixer el ratolí.
• Premeu la tecla DPI per ajustar, 6 DPI diferents en total. La tecla d’avenç i la tecla 
d’entrada al costat esquerre del ratolí tenen la funció d’avançar o retrocedir en navegar 
per la pàgina web.
• Opera d’acord amb el Manual de l’usuari.
• No utilitzeu el producte en un entorn extrem.

Solucions a les condicions en què el dispositiu no pot ser reconegut, sense funcions o 
amb funcions anormals:

• Verifiqueu si els ports USB tant de l’ordinador com del ratolí estan danyats.
• Comproveu si el port USB del dispositiu està correctament inserit.
• Verifiqueu si la configuració de l’ordinador és correcta
• Desconnecteu i torneu a connectar.
• Reinicieu el dispositiu.

Si els suggeriments anteriors no poden resoldre els problemes, poseu-vos en contacte 
amb el distribuïdor local.
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FR - MANUEL DE L’UTILISATEUR

SPÉCIFICATIONS

CARACTÉRISTIQUES

Nous vous remercions d’avoir acheté la mouse gaming de FR-TEC. Nous vous recom-
mandons de prendre le temps de lire attentivement ce manuel et d’examiner toutes les 
instructions de sécurité et de conserver ce manuel pour toute référence ultérieure.

Capteur: optique
Boutons: 7
PPP: 800-1600-2400-3200-4800-8000
Durée de vie des boutons: 5 millions de clics
Éclairage: jaune
Fréquence d’interrogation: 125 Hz
Spécifications du câble: USB
Longueur du câble: 1,5 m
Taille: 126x70x40 mm
Poids: 98gr
Compatibilité avec les systèmes d’exploitation: Windows, 
Android, IOS, Linux, etc.

• Conçu avec un profil haut pour couvrir complètement la paume et le pouce.
•  Ajustez et améliorez instantanément votre précision de visée en appuyant simplement 
sur un bouton central pour régler la sensibilité DPI.
•  Rétroéclairage RVB avec plusieurs schémas d’éclairage sélectionnables.
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INSTRUCTIONS D’UTILISATION ET DE 
SÉCURITÉ

INSTRUCTIONS DE CONNEXION

RÉSOLUTION DES PROBLÈMES

Ne démontez pas et ne remplacez pas les composants, sauf pour les opérations spéciale-
ment indiquées dans le manuel de l’utilisateur.
N’immergez pas le produit dans l’eau ou tout autre liquide, car ce produit n’est pas 
résistant à l’eau.
Déconnectez le produit d’un autre appareil et retirez-le s’il y a des éclaboussures de 
liquide, car cela peut provoquer un incendie ou une décharge électrique si les utilisateurs 
continuent à l’utiliser.
N’exposez pas le produit à proximité d’une source de chaleur ou d’un feu.
Ne placez pas le produit dans un champ magnétique important, car cela pourrait entraî-
ner des dysfonctionnements.

Connectez correctement le port USB de la mouse au PC:

• Vérifiez si le PC reconnaît la mouse.
• Appuyez sur la touche DPI pour ajuster, il y a 6 DPI différents au total. Les touches latéra-
les gauches ont pour fonction d’avancer ou de reculer dans la navigation Web.
• Opérez conformément au manuel d’utilisation.
• N’utilisez pas le produit dans un environnement extrême.

On trouvera ci-après des solutions aux situations dans lesquelles le dispositif peut ne pas 
être reconnu:

• Vérifiez si les ports USB de l’ordinateur ou de la mouse sont visiblement endommagés.
• Vérifiez si le port USB de l’appareil est correctement connecté.
• Vérifiez si la configuration de l’ordinateur est correcte.
• Débranchez l’appareil, puis rebranchez-le.
• Redémarrez l’appareil.

Si les suggestions ci-dessus ne permettent pas de résoudre les problèmes techniques, 
veuillez contacter le distributeur local.
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IT - MANUALE DELL’UTENTE

SPECIFICHE

CARATTERISTICHE

Grazie di aver acquistato il mouse gaming di FR-TEC. Leggere attentamente il presente 
manuale e le relative istruzioni di sicurezza, e conservare per consultazioni future.

Sensore: ottico
Pulsanti: 7
PPP: 800-1600-2400-3200-4800-8000
Durata dei pulsanti: 5 milioni di clic
Luce:  Giallo
Polling Rate: 125 Hz
Specifiche del cavo: USB
Lunghezza del cavo: 1,5 m
Dimensioni: 126x70x40 mm
Peso: 98gr
Compatibilità con sistemi operativi: Windows, Android,
IOS, Linux, ecc.

• Design ad alto profilo per una copertura completa di palmo e pollice.
• Regolamento e perfezionamento istantaneo della precisione di puntamento premendo il 
pulsante centrale per regolare la sensibilità del PPP.
• Retroilluminazione RGB con diversi schemi di illuminazione selezionabili.
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ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO E DI SICUREZZA

ISTRUZIONI PER IL COLLEGAMENTO

RISOLUZIONE DEI PROBLEMI

Non smontare o sostituire alcun componente, ad eccezione delle operazioni apposita-
mente indicate nel Manuale dell’utente. 
Non immergere il prodotto in acqua o in altri liquidi. Prodotto non resistente all’acqua. 
Scollegare il prodotto da un altro dispositivo e rimuoverlo in caso di schizzi, al fine di 
evitare incendi o scosse elettriche. Non avvicinare il prodotto a fonti di calore o al fuoco. 
Non collocare il prodotto in un cam
po magnetico di grandi dimensioni, al fine di evitare eventuali malfunzionamenti.

Collegare correttamente la porta USB del mouse al PC.

• Verificare che il mouse sia riconosciuto dal PC.
• Premere il tasto DPI per effettuare la regolazione, in totale sono presenti 6 DPI diversi. 
I tasti laterali di sinistra hanno la funzione di spostarsi in avanti o indietro durante la 
navigazione online.
• Utilizzare secondo quanto riportato nel Manuale dell’utente.
• Non utilizzare il prodotto in ambienti estremi.

Di seguito sono riportate le soluzioni alle possibili condizioni di mancato riconoscimento 
del dispositivo:

• Controllare che le porte USB del computer o del mouse non siano visibilmente danne-
ggiate.
• Verificare che la porta USB del dispositivo sia collegata correttamente
• Controllare che le impostazioni del computer siano corrette
• Scollegare il dispositivo e ricollegarlo
• Riavviare il dispositivo

In caso di mancata risoluzione dei problemi tecnici seguendo le raccomandazioni sopra 
riportate, contattare il distributore locale.
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PT - MANUAL DO UTILIZADOR

ESPECIFICAÇÕES

CARACTERÍSTICAS

Muito obrigado pela sua aquisição do rato de gaming FR-TEC. Recomendamos que dedi-
que algum tempo à leitura atenta deste manual e reveja todas as instruções de segurança 
e o guarde para referência futura.

Sensor: ótico
Botões: 7
PPP: 800-1600-2400-3200-4800-8000
Durabilidade dos botões: 5 milhões de cliques
Iluminação: Amarelo
Taxa de sondagem: 125 Hz
Especificações do cabo: USB
Comprimento do cabo: 1,5 m
Tamanho: 126x70x40 mm
Peso: 98 g
Compatibilidade com sistemas operativos: Windows, 
Android, IOS, Linux, entre outros.

• Concebido com perfil alto para cobrir completamente a palma e o polegar.
• Ajuste e melhore instantaneamente a precisão da sua pontaria pressionando apenas um 
botão central para adequar a sensibilidade do PPP.
• Retroiluminação RGB com vários esquemas de iluminação selecionáveis.
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INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO E SEGURANÇA

INSTRUÇÕES DE LIGAÇÃO

RESOLUÇÃO DE PROBLEMAS

Não desmonte nem troque nenhum componente, exceto se existirem operações espe-
cialmente iluminadas no Manual do utilizador.
Não mergulhe o produto em água ou em qualquer outro líquido, uma vez que este não 
tem resistência à água.
Desligue o produto de outro dispositivo e removê-lo se algum líquido salpicar sobre 
ele, já que pode causar incêndio ou choque eléctrico se os utilizadores continuarem a 
utilizá-lo.
Não exponha o produto perto de uma fonte de calor ou perto do fogo.
Não coloque o produto num grande campo magnético, já que poderia provocar avarias.

Ligue a porta USB do rato ao PC corretamente.

• Verifique se o PC reconhece o rato.
• Pressione a tecla DPI para ajustar, existem 6 DPI diferentes no total. As teclas laterais 
esquerdas têm a função de avançar ou retroceder na navegação web.
• Opere de acordo com o Manual do utilizador.
• Não utilize o produto num ambiente extremo.

São apresentadas seguidamente soluções para as possíveis condições em que o disposi-
tivo pode não ser reconhecido:

• Verifique se as portas USB do computador ou rato estão visivelmente danificadas 
• Verifique se a porta USB do dispositivo está ligada corretamente.
• Verifique se as configurações do computador estão corretas
• Desligue o dispositivo e depois volte a ligá-lo
• Reinicie o dispositivo

Caso as sugestões acima não consigam resolver os problemas técnicos, entre em 
contacto com o distribuidor local.
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DE - BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

SPEZIFIKATIONEN

EIGENSCHAFTEN

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich zum Kauf der Gaming-Maus von FR-TEC entschieden haben. 
Wir empfehlen, diese Bedienungsanleitung und sämtliche Sicherheitsanweisungen 
sorgfältig zu lesen und für den späteren Gebrauch aufzubewahren.

Sensor: optisch
Buttons: 7
DPI: 800-1600-2400-3200-4800-8000
Lebensdauer der Buttons: 5 Millionen Klicks
Beleuchtung: Gelb
Polling-Rate: 125 Hz
Kabelspezifikation: USB
Kabellänge: 1,5 m
Größe: 126x70x40 mm
Gewicht: 98 g
Unterstützte Betriebssysteme: Windows, Android, 
IOS, Linux, u. a.

• Design mit hohem Profil, sodass Handfläche und Daumen vollständig aufliegen.
• Für sofortige Verbesserung der Pointer-Präzision einfach einen mittleren Button für die 
Einstellung der Mausempfindlichkeit (DPI) drücken.
• RGB-Hintergrundbeleuchtung mit verschiedenen Beleuchtungsschemas zur Auswahl.
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GEBRAUCHS- UND SICHERHEITSANLEITUNG

ANSCHLUSSANLEITUNG

TROUBLESHOOTING

Keine Komponenten ausbauen, es sei denn, Sie werden in der Bedienungsanleitung 
spezifisch dazu angewiesen.
Das Produkt nicht in Wasser oder andere Flüssigkeiten tauchen, da das Produkt nicht 
wasserfest ist.
Sollte Flüssigkeit auf das Produkt spritzen, ist dieses von anderen Geräten abzutrennen 
und zu entfernen, um einen möglichen Brand oder Stromschlag durch fortgesetzte 
Verwendung zu verhindern.
Das Produkt von Hitze- und Feuerquellen fernhalten.
Das Produkt von starken Magnetfeldern fernhalten, diese könnten Fehlfunktionen 
verursachen. 

Verbinden Sie den USB-Port der Maus korrekt mit dem PC:

• Überprüfen Sie, ob der PC die Maus erkennt.
• Drücken Sie für Einstellungen die DPI-Taste, insgesamt stehen 6 verschiedene DPI zur 
Verfügung. Die linken Seitentasten haben die Funktion, in der Webnavigation vor- und 
zurückzuscrollen.
• Folgen Sie den Anweisungen der Bedienungsanleitung.
• Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in Umgebungen mit extremen Bedingungen.

Im Folgenden erklären wir, unter welchen Umständen das Gerät möglicherweise nicht 
erkannt werden kann:

• Überprüfen Sie die USB-Ports Ihres Computers und Ihrer Maus auf sichtbare Schäden.
• Überprüfen Sie, ob der USB-Port des Geräts korrekt angeschlossen ist.
• Überprüfen Sie, ob Ihr Computer richtig konfiguriert ist.
• Trennen Sie das Gerät ab und schließen Sie es dann wieder an.
• Starten Sie das Gerät erneut.

Sollten die aufgeführten Schritte nicht zur Lösung der technischen Probleme führen, 
kontaktieren Sie bitte Ihren nächstgelegenen Fachhändler.
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NL - GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

SPECIFICATIES

KENMERKEN

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de gaming mouse van FR-TEC. We bevelen u aan om deze 
handleiding aandachtig te lezen en alle veiligheidsinstructies in acht te nemen. Bewaar 
deze handleiding ook voor toekomstige raadpleging.

Sensor: optisch
Knoppen: 7
PPP: 800-1600-2400-3200-4800-8000
Levensduur van de knoppen: 5 miljoen keer klikken
Verlichting: Geel
Pollingrate: 125 Hz
Specificaties van de kabel: USB
Lengte van de kabel: 1,5 m
Afmeting: 126x70x40 mm
Gewicht: 98 g
Compatibiliteit met besturingssystemen: o.m. Windows,
Android, IOS en Linux.

• Ontworpen met hoog profiel om de handpalm en duim volledig te bedekken
• Verbetert onmiddellijk uw richtnauwkeurigheid, drukken op een centrale knop volstaat 
om de PPP-gevoeligheid aan te passen.
• RGB-achtergrondverlichting met verschillende lichtschema’s die gekozen kunnen 
worden.
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GEBRUIKS- EN VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES

INSTRUCTIES VOOR VERBINDING

OPLOSSEN VAN PROBLEMEN

Geen enkel onderdeel mag worden gedemonteerd of verwisseld, behalve indien specifiek 
aangegeven handelingen staan beschreven in de handleiding.
Dompel het product niet onder in water of andere vloeistoffen, aangezien het niet 
waterdicht is.
Koppel het product los van alle systemen indien er een vloeistof op wordt gemorst, 
aangezien dit kan leiden tot brand of elektrische schok indien u het blijft gebruiken.
Plaats het product niet in de buurt van een warmtebron of vuur.
Plaats het product niet in een sterk magnetisch veld, aangezien dit kan leiden tot 
storingen.

Sluit de USB-poort van de muis aan op de PC.

• Controleer of de PC de muis herkent.
• Druk op de toets DPI voor afstelling, in totaal zijn er 6 verschillende DPI’s. De toetsen 
links opzij dienen om vooruit of achteruit te gaan bij het browsen.
• Volg de handleiding.
• Gebruik het product niet in extreme omgevingen.

Hierna worden oplossingen voorgesteld voor de mogelijke situaties waarin het product 
niet wordt herkend:

• Controleer of de USB-poorten van de computer of de muis zichtbaar beschadigd zijn. 
• Controleer of het product juist is aangesloten op de USB-poort.
• Kijk de configuratie van de computer na.
• Koppel het product los en sluit het dan weer aan.
• Start het product opnieuw op.

Indien deze voorstellen de technische problemen niet kunnen oplossen, neem dan 
contact op met de plaatselijke distributeur.
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JP - 取扱説明書

仕様

特長

このたびはFR-TEC社製ゲーミング マウスをお買い上げいただきありがとうございます。ご
使用になる前にこの取扱説明書をよくお読みの上、安全に関する注意事項をすべてご確認く
ださい。またこの取扱説明書をいつでも見られるように、大切に保管してください。

センサー：光学式
ボタン数：7
DPI：800・1600・2400・3200・4800・8000
ボタンの寿命：クリック500万回
黄色 :のイルミネーション
ポーリングレート：125Hz
ケーブルの仕様：USB
ケーブル長：1.5m
寸法：126x70x40mm
重量：98g
対応OS：Windows、Android、IOS、Linux、その他

1．高さのあるデザインで、手のひらと親指でしっかり持つことが可能
2．中央のボタンを押すだけでDPI感度を調整し、瞬時にマウスポインタの精度を高めること
ができます。
3．複数のライティングパターンから選択可能なRGBバックライトを搭載
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使用上のご注意と安全上のご注意

接続方法

トラブルシューティング

分解したり、部品の交換をしないでください。ただし、取扱説明書の特記事項に記載されて
いる作業は除きます。
水やその他の液体に浸さないでください。本製品は防水仕様ではありません。
液体がかかった場合、本製品を接続している機器から取り外してください。そのまま使い続
けると、火災や感電の原因となります。
本製品を熱器具に近づけたり、火気の近くに置いたりしないでください。
本製品を強い磁界が発生する場所には設置しないでください。故障の原因となります。

マウスのUSBポートをパソコンに正しく接続してください。

• パソコンがマウスを認証するか確認します。
• DPIキーを押して調整してください。DPIは全部で6段階あります。左サイドボタンには、ウ
ェブサイトの閲覧に便利な「進む」「戻る」の機能があります。
• 取扱説明書に従って操作します。
• 本製品を過酷な環境で使用しないでください。

引き続き、デバイスが認識されない場合に考えられる原因の解決方法をご紹介します。

• パソコンもしくはマウスのUSBポートに目に見える損傷があるか、確認してください。 
• デバイスのUSBポートが正しく接続されているか確認します。
• コンピュータの設定が正しいことを確認してください。
• デバイスの接続を解除してから、直ぐにもう一度接続します。
• デバイスを再起動してください。

上記のアドバイスで技術的な問題が解決しない場合、お近くの販売店にご連絡ください。
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FR-TEC logo and trademark are propiety of Blade Representaciones S.L. and are regis-
tered. PS5™ is trademark of Sony™. Xbox™ Series X|S and Windows is a trademark of 
Microsoft™. Mac™ is a tardemark of Apple.™ This product is not sponsored or approved 
by Sony™, Microsoft™ or Apple™. FR-TEC, su logo y marca son propiedad de Blade Re-
presentaciones S.L. y están registrados. PS5™ es marca registrada de Sony, Xbox Series 
X|S y Windows son marca registrada de Microsoft. Mac es marca registrada™ de Apple. 
Este producto no está esponsorizado, aprobado ni patrocinado por Sony™, Microsoft™ 
o Apple™.


